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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
at Sport City, Manchester on   Saturday 16th September 2017

 - Senior Women Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Laura Hesketh Clayton-l  A    20:26
  2 Rachael Burns L’poolH  A    20:52
  3 Veleska Wills DerbyAC    20:55
  4 Louise Rudd Stockport  A    20:58
  5 Emma Clayton LeedsCity  A    21:00
  6 Diane Mcvey (WilmslowR A)    21:01
  7 Olivia Sykes Holmfirth  A    21:12
  8 Sarah Hodgson LeedsCity  B    21:18
  9 Sarah Murphy ValeRoyal  A    21:33
 10 Ellen Downs SaleHarri  A    21:34
 11 Sophie Lee CityOfHul  A    21:36
 12 Natasha Hatswell Rotherham  B    21:36
 13 Olivia Stones LeighHarr    21:37
 14 Sinead Bent SalfordHa  A    21:38
 15 Charlotte Ward (Hallamshi A)    21:45
 16 Lucy Robinson Wakefield    22:00
 17 Charlotte Mason CityOfYor    22:03
 18 Zara Knappy Rotherham  A    22:04
 19 Sophie Whittaker (BuryAC A)    22:13
 20 Vicki Cronin TraffordA  A    22:16
 21 Katie Oakley BoltonUni    22:30
 22 Carmen Byrne Blackburn    22:42
 23 Alice Moore BarnsleyA  A    22:44
 24 Lauren Wilson PennyLane  A    22:55
 25 Sarah Kearney WirralAc    23:04
 26 Sarah Carroll SalfordHa  B    23:05
 27 Claire Mcmanus NorthShie  A    23:14
 28 Tracey Dutton Wigan&Dis  A    23:15
 29 Margaret Sykes Holmfirth  B    23:24
 30 Amelia Lancaster CityOfShe    23:25
 31 Lora Blann Altrincha  A    23:31
 32 Clare Mckeown (BorderHar  )    23:33
 33 Alina Stepanchuk (Rotherham C)    23:36
 34 d Wilson L’poolH  B    23:38
 35 Eleanor Gaskell RibbleVal    23:40
 36 Abigail Knight Sheffield    23:56
 37 Lucy Burch ValeRoyal  C    24:03
 38 Sarah O’sullivan Keighley&    24:07
 39 C Derbyshire (Accringto A)    24:14
 40 Beth Massey BarnsleyA  B    24:27
 41 Esme Bridge ValeRoyal  B    24:30
 42 Amy Corfield StHelensS  B    24:44

 43 Kelly Lovick TrawdenAC  A    24:48
 44 Elizabeth Adams Hallamshi  B    24:55
 45 Lily Mcguiness EastChesh    25:01
 46 J Cordingley SaleHarri  B    25:02
 47 Rachel Beesley StHelensS  A    25:11
 48 Bev Mcauley BuryAC  B    25:13
 49 Rachael Dyson LeedsCity  D    25:13
 50 Lesley Sinclair Stockport  B    25:21
 51 Alannah Booth Holmfirth  D    25:26
 52 Emma Tollefson ChorltonR  A    25:29
 53 Jenny Yates Radcliffe    25:47
 54 Celia Demaria LeedsCity  C    25:49
 55 Eleanor Robinson WestChesh    25:51
 56 Jacqueline Jones Wigan&Dis  B    25:55
 57 Zoe Storr Holmfirth  C    25:56
 58 C Rawcliffe PennyLane  B    25:58
 59 Rachel Mcdonnell TraffordA  B    26:07
 60 Anna Vergesbausili TraffordA  C    26:11
 61 Kate Sutton WilmslowR  B    26:16
 62 Marian Hesketh PrestonHa  A    26:18
 63 Hannah Harne CityOfHul  B    26:19
 64 Kirsty Mackenzie L’poolPS    26:26
 65 Victoria Merrick BingleyHa    26:28
 66 Michelle Abbot Clayton-l  B    26:32
 67 Abigail Wooddoyle Stockport  C    26:35
 68 Jil Davies NorthShie  B    26:42
 69 Rochelle Evans RoytonRoa  A    26:57
 70 Carole Harrison Altrincha  B    27:32
 71 Marloes Peeters SalfordHa  C    27:38
 72 C Tollefson ChorltonR  B    28:01
 73 Katharine Gregson Accringto  B    28:05
 74 Jade Bebbington (PrestonHa B)    28:09
 75 Madeleine Chadwick CityOfHul  C    28:09
 76 Sarah Waite StTheresa    28:30
 77 Amanda Mccartney SalfordHa  D    28:42
 78 Jillian Hickson RoytonRoa  B    29:26
 79 Emily O’connor TrawdenAC  B    29:33
 80 Cathy Murphy Middleton    30:20
 81 Helen Osborne PennyLane  C    30:55
 82 Sinead Sweeney PrestonHa  C    31:28
 83 Jillian Heywood RoytonRoa  C    33:03
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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
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 - Senior Women Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jenna Hill SaleHarri  A    20:13    41:47 +  9
  2 Leila Armoush LeedsCity  A    21:07    42:07 +  3
  3 Abigail Howarth LeighHarr    20:42    42:19 + 10
  4 Natalie Weir DerbyAC    21:43    42:38 -  1
  5 Kelly Grainger DISQUALIFIED    14:31    42:40 + 69
  6 Jenny Blizard Rotherham  A    20:42    42:46 + 12
  7 Hannah Delaney L’poolH  A    21:58    42:50 -  5
  8 Ruth Jones SalfordHa  A    21:13    42:51 +  6
  9 Zanthe Wray DISQUALIFIED    21:31    43:16 +  6
 10 Stephanie Burns Rotherham  B    21:51    43:27 +  2
 11 Erica Byram Holmfirth  A    22:57    44:09 -  4
 12 F Waterhouse Stockport  A    23:18    44:16 -  8
 13 Harriet Buswell LeedsCity  B    23:07    44:25 -  5
 14 Claire Vincent Clayton-l  A    24:10    44:36 - 13
 15 Kate Moulds ValeRoyal  A    23:09    44:42 -  6
 16 Nichola Jackson RibbleVal    21:30    45:10 + 19
 17 Louisa Harrison (WilmslowR A)    24:24    45:25 - 11
 18 Carla Maley NorthShie  A    22:30    45:44 +  9
 19 Naomi Bright CityOfHul  A    24:13    45:49 -  8
 20 Katie Geelan (BuryAC A)    23:43    45:56 -  1
 21 Alison Drasdo TraffordA  A    23:43    45:59 -  1
 22 Helen Wilkinson CityOfYor    24:09    46:12 -  5
 23 Natalia Hackett Hallamshi  B    21:24    46:19 + 21
 24 Rebecca Kay BoltonUni    23:51    46:21 -  3
 25 Stella Hayden PennyLane  A    23:27    46:22 -  1
 26 Becki Robinson SalfordHa  B    23:21    46:26  0
 27 Bostwick(beevers) Wakefield    24:28    46:28 - 11
 28 Jenny Murray CityOfShe    23:03    46:28 +  2
 29 Taylor Hammond BarnsleyA  A    24:04    46:48 -  6
 30 Laura Dootson Wigan&Dis  A    24:25    47:40 -  2
 31 Kirsty Longley L’poolPS    21:14    47:40 + 33
 32 Naomi Armitage (Rotherham C)    24:06    47:42 +  1
 33 Penny Thorn WirralAc    24:44    47:48 -  8
 34 Claire Leaver Holmfirth  B    24:39    48:03 -  5
 35 Fiona Smith (BorderHar  )    24:32    48:05 -  3
 36 Samya Armoush Sheffield    24:10    48:06  0
 37 Hayley Simpson EastChesh    23:20    48:21 +  8
 38 Rebecca Donohue L’poolH  B    24:52    48:30 -  4
 39 Fiona Cosgrove Altrincha  A    25:51    49:22 -  8
 40 Cara Gibbons ValeRoyal  B    25:00    49:30 +  1
 41 Lesley Watson BingleyHa    23:08    49:36 + 24
 42 Julia Hartley DISQUALIFIED    25:24    49:38 -  3
 43 Naomi Biddlestone BarnsleyA  B    25:15    49:42 -  3
 44 Heather Langham LeedsCity  C    23:54    49:43 + 10
 45 Shannon Partington StHelensS  B    25:16    50:00 -  3
 46 Lucy Knight ValeRoyal  C    26:19    50:22 -  9

 47 Tessa Robinson SalfordHa  C    22:46    50:24 + 24
 48 Nina Pilkington Wigan&Dis  B    25:31    51:26 +  8
 49 Rachel Wilcock StHelensS  A    26:36    51:47 -  2
 50 Alison Wainwright ChorltonR  A    26:19    51:48 +  2
 51 Dawn Tibbs TrawdenAC  A    27:11    51:59 -  8
 52 Emma Dooks Keighley&    27:55    52:02 - 14
 53 Natalie Thorburn NorthShie  B    25:34    52:16 + 15
 54 Elizabeth Cheshire BuryAC  B    27:04    52:17 -  6
 55 Catherine Guinan Blackburn    29:40    52:22 - 33
 56 Sofia Tavini Stockport  C    25:53    52:28 + 11
 57 Lindsey Berends PrestonHa  A    26:12    52:30 +  5
 58 Valerie Kilburn RoytonRoa  A    25:35    52:32 + 11
 59 Nicole Davenport TraffordA  B    26:36    52:43  0
 60 Clare Mallon WestChesh    26:55    52:46 -  5
 61 Carla Ousey SaleHarri  B    27:53    52:55 - 15
 62 C Sandersonrigby PennyLane  B    27:15    53:13 -  4
 63 Jennifer Hulley Stockport  B    28:08    53:29 - 13
 64 Nicky Mowat WilmslowR  B    27:16    53:32 -  3
 65 Laura Fairhurst Altrincha  B    26:14    53:46 +  5
 66 Lucy Chrost CityOfHul  B    27:32    53:51 -  3
 67 Lynsey Birtwistle Clayton-l  B    27:22    53:54 -  1
 68 Sophie Fodden Holmfirth  C    29:03    54:59 - 11
 69 Vicky Rhodes Holmfirth  D    29:49    55:15 - 18
 70 Sue Exon TraffordA  C    29:48    55:59 - 10
 71 Carole Morris Accringto  B    28:03    56:08 +  2
 72 Vicky Miller StTheresa    27:57    56:27 +  4
 73 C Mullineaux Radcliffe    30:54    56:41 - 20
 74 Victoria Thompson ChorltonR  B    29:48    57:49 -  2
 75 Ruth Ollerenshaw SalfordHa  D    31:10    59:52 +  2
 76 Gail Shaw RoytonRoa  B    31:08  1:00:34+  2
 77 Fiona Bolton Middleton    30:34  1:00:54+  3
 78 Rachel Rick PennyLane  C    32:33  1:03:28+  3
 79 Maureen Kirkby PrestonHa  C    33:18  1:04:46+  3
 80 Sharon Leach RoytonRoa  C    31:56  1:04:59+  3
 81 Diane Ford TrawdenAC  B    36:07  1:05:40-  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Kelly Grainger DISQUALIFIED    14:31
  2 Jenna Hill SaleHarri  A    20:13
  3 Jenny Blizard Rotherham  A    20:42
  4 Abigail Howarth LeighHarr    20:42
  5 Leila Armoush LeedsCity  A    21:07
  6 Ruth Jones SalfordHa  A    21:13
  7 Kirsty Longley L’poolPS    21:14
  8 Natalia Hackett Hallamshi  B    21:24
  9 Nichola Jackson RibbleVal    21:30
 10 Zanthe Wray DISQUALIFIED    21:31
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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
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 - Senior Women Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Laura Riches LeighHarr    21:23  1:03:42+  2
  2 Alice Leake LeedsCity  A    21:53  1:04:00  0
  3 Leonie Shipley DerbyAC    21:33  1:04:11+  1
  4 Samantha Johnson Rotherham  A    21:48  1:04:34+  2
  5 Beth Barlow SalfordHa  A    22:58  1:05:49+  3
  6 Megan Ball L’poolH  A    23:06  1:05:56+  1
  7 Anne Chinoy SaleHarri  A    24:11  1:05:58-  6
  8 Hannah Fletcher (Hallamshi A)    22:48  1:06:04+  1
  9 Lucy Byram Holmfirth  A    22:28  1:06:37+  2
 10 Katie Walshaw RibbleVal    21:32  1:06:42+  6
 11 Jenny Reed Rotherham  B    23:34  1:07:01-  1
 12 Rachel Friend LeedsCity  B    23:16  1:07:41+  1
 13 Ruthemily Sinclair Stockport  A    23:34  1:07:50-  1
 14 Chloe Dooley ValeRoyal  A    23:35  1:08:17+  1
 15 Amanda Duffy Clayton-l  A    24:12  1:08:48-  1
 16 Amanda Bradbury (WilmslowR A)    23:35  1:09:00+  1
 17 Lisa Skinner BarnsleyA  A    23:18  1:10:06+ 12
 18 Michelle Thompson NorthShie  A    24:24  1:10:08  0
 19 Helen Berry Holmfirth  B    22:09  1:10:12+ 15
 20 Rebecca Mason SalfordHa  B    24:23  1:10:49+  6
 21 Corinna Turner CityOfHul  A    25:13  1:11:02-  2
 22 Claire Chaffer TraffordA  A    25:08  1:11:07-  1
 23 Sharon Samson PennyLane  A    24:50  1:11:12+  2
 24 Nicola Harland DISQUALIFIED    25:23  1:11:19-  4
 25 Karen Wood CityOfYor    25:16  1:11:28-  3
 26 Hayley Newbound Wakefield    25:06  1:11:34+  1
 27 Karen Moorfield Wigan&Dis  A    24:44  1:12:24+  3
 28 Janet Grint EastChesh    24:11  1:12:32+  9
 29 Anne Rosbottom WirralAc    25:10  1:12:58+  4
 30 Clare Constable L’poolPS    25:32  1:13:12+  1
 31 Lexie Wilson Hallamshi  B    27:13  1:13:32-  8
 32 Amicia Lee LeedsCity  C    23:52  1:13:35+ 12
 33 Jessica Freeman DISQUALIFIED    25:53  1:13:35-  1
 34 Charlotte Douglas DISQUALIFIED    25:41  1:13:46+  1
 35 Sophie Smith ValeRoyal  B    24:18  1:13:48+  5
 36 Linda Roberts (PrestonHa B)    31:15  1:13:55- 31
 37 Sarah Flaherty BingleyHa    24:24  1:14:00+  4
 38 Michelle Murphy L’poolH  B    26:14  1:14:44  0
 39 Julie Brady (Accringto A)    25:29  1:15:07+  3
 40 Jenny Wakeman BarnsleyA  B    25:47  1:15:29+  3
 41 Julie Platt Wigan&Dis  B    24:33  1:15:59+  7
 42 Kate Titlow ValeRoyal  C    26:49  1:17:11+  4
 43 Caroline Fuller CityOfShe    30:49  1:17:17- 15
 44 Steph Thompson Altrincha  A    28:24  1:17:46-  5
 45 Emma Butler ChorltonR  A    26:09  1:17:57+  5

 46 Sophie Harrison SalfordHa  C    27:40  1:18:04+  1
 47 Tegan Knappy Keighley&    26:44  1:18:46+  5
 48 Victoria Duckett PrestonHa  A    26:52  1:19:22+  9
 49 Samantha Thomas Stockport  B    25:58  1:19:27+ 14
 50 Vikki Smith RoytonRoa  A    26:57  1:19:29+  8
 51 Ruth Beresford TraffordA  B    26:47  1:19:30+  8
 52 Sarah Jackson PennyLane  B    26:40  1:19:53+ 10
 53 Julia Reynolds SaleHarri  B    27:27  1:20:22+  8
 54 Lindsay Davies Blackburn    28:01  1:20:23+  1
 55 Amy Longmore WilmslowR  B    27:14  1:20:46+  9
 56 K Blevins NorthShie  B    28:37  1:20:53-  3
 57 Karen Green CityOfHul  B    27:10  1:21:01+  9
 58 Jenny Mcandrew TrawdenAC  A    29:15  1:21:14-  7
 59 Angela Tegg WestChesh    28:31  1:21:17+  1
 60 Amy Kettlewell Holmfirth  C    26:32  1:21:31+  8
 61 Vicky Heys Clayton-l  B    28:27  1:22:21+  6
 62 Chloe Dowdle StHelensS  A    32:45  1:24:32- 13
 63 N Harveyfranklin Holmfirth  D    29:38  1:24:53+  6
 64 Emma Longfellow StTheresa    28:32  1:24:59+  8
 65 Lisa Boyle Accringto  B    29:12  1:25:20+  6
 66 Brainne Turner BuryAC  B    33:14  1:25:31- 12
 67 Alice Doherty ChorltonR  B    28:48  1:26:37+  7
 68 Lisa Carter Radcliffe    30:15  1:26:56+  5
 69 Kate Cammish SalfordHa  D    28:57  1:28:49+  6
 70 Helen Knight RoytonRoa  B    30:27  1:31:01+  6
 71 C Eckersley Middleton    31:44  1:32:38+  6
 72 Elaine Corcoran TrawdenAC  B    31:51  1:37:31+  9
 73 Martina Naismith RoytonRoa  C    32:39  1:37:38+  7
 74 Kennedy Procter PennyLane  C    36:26  1:39:54+  4
 75 Tracy Young PrestonHa  C    40:50  1:45:36+  4
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Laura Riches LeighHarr    21:23
  2 Katie Walshaw RibbleVal    21:32
  3 Leonie Shipley DerbyAC    21:33
  4 Samantha Johnson Rotherham  A    21:48
  5 Alice Leake LeedsCity  A    21:53
  6 Helen Berry Holmfirth  B    22:09
  7 Lucy Byram Holmfirth  A    22:28
  8 Hannah Fletcher (Hallamshi A)    22:48
  9 Beth Barlow SalfordHa  A    22:58
 10 Megan Ball L’poolH  A    23:06
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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
at Sport City, Manchester on   Saturday 16th September 2017

 - Senior Women Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Lauren Howarth LeighHarr    19:47  1:23:29  0
  2 Claire Duck LeedsCity  A    20:49  1:24:49  0
  3 Sophie Cowper Rotherham  A    20:44  1:25:18+  1
  4 Hayley Kuter SalfordHa  A    21:15  1:27:04+  1
  5 Bethan Hudson DerbyAC    23:14  1:27:25-  2
  6 Imani Wilson (Hallamshi A)    22:21  1:28:25+  2
  7 Louisa Powellsmith RibbleVal    21:51  1:28:33+  3
  8 Fiona Davies Rotherham  B    21:55  1:28:56+  3
  9 Noora Ronkainen L’poolH  A    23:13  1:29:09-  3
 10 Sarah Douglas SaleHarri  A    23:23  1:29:21-  3
 11 Elizabeth Apsley Stockport  A    21:40  1:29:30+  2
 12 Ruby Sykes Holmfirth  A    22:57  1:29:34-  3
 13 Racheal Bamford LeedsCity  B    22:33  1:30:14-  1
 14 Carolyn Dooley ValeRoyal  A    23:50  1:32:07  0
 15 Kerry Storrar BarnsleyA  A    22:59  1:33:05+  2
 16 Jordan Mullinger Holmfirth  B    23:26  1:33:38+  3
 17 Katy Green DISQUALIFIED    25:04  1:34:04-  1
 18 Katy Wood CityOfYor    22:45  1:34:13+  7
 19 Beverley Simons SalfordHa  B    23:34  1:34:23+  1
 20 Donna Airey Clayton-l  A    26:02  1:34:50-  5
 21 Lourdes Bradley NorthShie  A    25:10  1:35:18-  3
 22 Kate Macfarlane PennyLane  A    24:28  1:35:40+  1
 23 Susan Partridge LeedsCity  C    22:46  1:36:21+  9
 24 Alice Alcock Wigan&Dis  A    24:21  1:36:45+  3
 25 Joanne Biltcliffe Wakefield    25:26  1:37:00+  1
 26 Louise Mangen TraffordA  A    25:54  1:37:01-  4
 27 Pamela Tarbet CityOfHul  A    26:10  1:37:12-  6
 28 Ailbhe Mcdaid L’poolH  B    22:29  1:37:13+ 10
 29 Michelle Vaughan EastChesh    24:51  1:37:23-  1
 30 Victoria Gilbody L’poolPS    24:27  1:37:39  0
 31 Clara Pettitt ValeRoyal  B    24:03  1:37:51+  4
 32 Sophie Hill (BuryAC A)    26:51  1:38:10-  8
 33 D Elliott (Rotherham C)    24:44  1:38:19  0
 34 Carolyn Millican (BorderHar  )    24:56  1:38:42  0
 35 Caroline Hall WirralAc    25:50  1:38:48-  6
 36 Sophie Wood RoytonRoa  A    22:18  1:41:47+ 14
 37 Lisa Parker (Accringto A)    26:44  1:41:51+  2
 38 Stephanie Stevens ChorltonR  A    24:02  1:41:59+  7
 39 Caroline Rasburn Wigan&Dis  B    26:34  1:42:33+  2
 40 Susan Ashcroft (PrestonHa B)    28:55  1:42:50-  4
 41 Alana Gill BingleyHa    29:37  1:43:37-  4
 42 Beverley Jackson Altrincha  A    26:05  1:43:51+  2
 43 Jayne Lawton Stockport  B    24:39  1:44:06+  6
 44 Anneka Sanders SalfordHa  C    26:05  1:44:09+  2
 45 Emmalouise Pyatt ValeRoyal  C    27:11  1:44:22-  3
 46 C Singleton TrawdenAC  A    23:14  1:44:28+ 12

 47 Jenny Doyle CityOfShe    27:23  1:44:40-  4
 48 Lorna Hubbard Keighley&    26:55  1:45:41-  1
 49 Joanne Lott TraffordA  B    26:30  1:46:00+  2
 50 Sinead Ferguson SaleHarri  B    26:10  1:46:32+  3
 51 Sally Price WilmslowR  B    25:52  1:46:38+  4
 52 Alison Dixon NorthShie  B    25:46  1:46:39+  4
 53 Vicki Sherrington PrestonHa  A    27:58  1:47:20-  5
 54 Sarah Mitchell CityOfHul  B    26:26  1:47:27+  3
 55 Anna Watkin PennyLane  B    28:01  1:47:54-  3
 56 Claire Bridge Blackburn    28:14  1:48:37-  2
 57 Sharon Moore BarnsleyA  B    33:14  1:48:43- 17
 58 Angela Shian Clayton-l  B    28:13  1:50:34+  3
 59 J Baileytaylor Holmfirth  C    30:29  1:52:00+  1
 60 Siobhan Guy BuryAC  B    27:26  1:52:57+  6
 61 Michelle Mcdonald Accringto  B    27:43  1:53:03+  4
 62 Paula Abernethy Radcliffe    26:24  1:53:20+  6
 63 Aideen Farrell Holmfirth  D    28:44  1:53:37  0
 64 Becca Hattrell StTheresa    30:36  1:55:35  0
 65 Gemma Cleary ChorltonR  B    29:47  1:56:24+  2
 66 Jaymie Shenton SalfordHa  D    27:56  1:56:45+  3
 67 Louise Hayes StHelensS  A    34:06  1:58:38-  5
 68 Helen Radcliffe RoytonRoa  B    28:30  1:59:31+  2
 69 Ball Emma Middleton    32:27  2:05:05+  2
 70 Niparun Nessa RoytonRoa  C    30:54  2:08:32+  3
 71 Claire Meadows PennyLane  C    30:55  2:10:49+  3
 72 Karen Windle TrawdenAC  B    34:18  2:11:49  0
 73 Sue Wickham PrestonHa  C    33:20  2:18:56+  2
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Lauren Howarth LeighHarr    19:47
  2 Sophie Cowper Rotherham  A    20:44
  3 Claire Duck LeedsCity  A    20:49
  4 Hayley Kuter SalfordHa  A    21:15
  5 Elizabeth Apsley Stockport  A    21:40
  6 Louisa Powellsmith RibbleVal    21:51
  7 Fiona Davies Rotherham  B    21:55
  8 Sophie Wood RoytonRoa  A    22:18
  9 Imani Wilson (Hallamshi A)    22:21
 10 Ailbhe Mcdaid L’poolH  B    22:29
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Northern Athletics Road Relay Championships
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Senior Women   — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Leigh Harriers & AC  1:23:29
1 Olivia Stones (13) 21:37 2 Abigail Howarth (3) 20:42
3 Laura Riches (1) 21:23 4 Lauren Howarth (1) 19:47

  2 Leeds City Ac  ‘A’  1:24:49
1 Emma Clayton (5) 21:00 2 Leila Armoush (2) 21:07
3 Alice Leake (2) 21:53 4 Claire Duck (2) 20:49

  3 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:25:18
1 Zara Knappy (18) 22:04 2 Jenny Blizard (6) 20:42
3 Samantha Johnson (4) 21:48 4 Sophie Cowper (3) 20:44

  4 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:27:04
1 Sinead Bent (14) 21:38 2 Ruth Jones (8) 21:13
3 Beth Barlow (5) 22:58 4 Hayley Kuter (4) 21:15

  5 Derby AC  1:27:25
1 Veleska Wills (3) 20:55 2 Natalie Weir (4) 21:43
3 Leonie Shipley (3) 21:33 4 Bethan Hudson (5) 23:14

  6 Ribble Valley Harriers  1:28:33
1 Eleanor Gaskell (35) 23:40 2 Nichola Jackson (16) 21:30
3 Katie Walshaw (10) 21:32 4 Louisa Powellsmith (7) 21:51

  7 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:28:56
1 Natasha Hatswell (12) 21:36 2 Stephanie Burns (10) 21:51
3 Jenny Reed (11) 23:34 4 Fiona Davies (8) 21:55

  8 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:29:09
1 Rachael Burns (2) 20:52 2 Hannah Delaney (7) 21:58
3 Megan Ball (6) 23:06 4 Noora Ronkainen (9) 23:13

  9 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’  1:29:21
1 Ellen Downs (10) 21:34 2 Jenna Hill (1) 20:13
3 Anne Chinoy (7) 24:11 4 Sarah Douglas (10) 23:23

 10 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:29:30
1 Louise Rudd (4) 20:58 2 F Waterhouse (12) 23:18
3 Ruthemily Sinclair (13) 23:34 4 Elizabeth Apsley (11) 21:40

 11 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’  1:29:34
1 Olivia Sykes (7) 21:12 2 Erica Byram (11) 22:57
3 Lucy Byram (9) 22:28 4 Ruby Sykes (12) 22:57

 12 Leeds City Ac  ‘B’  1:30:14
1 Sarah Hodgson (8) 21:18 2 Harriet Buswell (13) 23:07
3 Rachel Friend (12) 23:16 4 Racheal Bamford (13) 22:33

 13 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’  1:32:07
1 Sarah Murphy (9) 21:33 2 Kate Moulds (15) 23:09
3 Chloe Dooley (14) 23:35 4 Carolyn Dooley (14) 23:50

 14 Barnsley Ac  ‘A’  1:33:05
1 Alice Moore (23) 22:44 2 Taylor Hammond (29) 24:04
3 Lisa Skinner (17) 23:18 4 Kerry Storrar (15) 22:59

 15 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’  1:33:38
1 Margaret Sykes (29) 23:24 2 Claire Leaver (34) 24:39
3 Helen Berry (19) 22:09 4 Jordan Mullinger (16) 23:26

 16 City Of York AC  1:34:13
1 Charlotte Mason (17) 22:03 2 Helen Wilkinson (22) 24:09
3 Karen Wood (25) 25:16 4 Katy Wood (18) 22:45

 17 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:34:23
1 Sarah Carroll (26) 23:05 2 Becki Robinson (26) 23:21
3 Rebecca Mason (20) 24:23 4 Beverley Simons (19) 23:34

 18 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  ‘A’  1:34:50
1 Laura Hesketh (1) 20:26 2 Claire Vincent (14) 24:10
3 Amanda Duffy (15) 24:12 4 Donna Airey (20) 26:02

 19 North Shields Polytechnic Clu  ‘A’  1:35:18
1 Claire Mcmanus (27) 23:14 2 Carla Maley (18) 22:30
3 Michelle Thompson (18) 24:24 4 Lourdes Bradley (21) 25:10

 20 Penny Lane Striders  ‘A’  1:35:40
1 Lauren Wilson (24) 22:55 2 Stella Hayden (25) 23:27
3 Sharon Samson (23) 24:50 4 Kate Macfarlane (22) 24:28

 21 Leeds City Ac  ‘C’  1:36:21
1 Celia Demaria (54) 25:49 2 Heather Langham (44) 23:54
3 Amicia Lee (32) 23:52 4 Susan Partridge (23) 22:46

 22 Wigan & District H & AC  ‘A’  1:36:45
1 Tracey Dutton (28) 23:15 2 Laura Dootson (30) 24:25
3 Karen Moorfield (27) 24:44 4 Alice Alcock (24) 24:21

 23 Wakefield District H & AC  1:37:00
1 Lucy Robinson (16) 22:00 2 Bostwick(beevers) (27) 24:28
3 Hayley Newbound (26) 25:06 4 Joanne Biltcliffe (25) 25:26

 24 Trafford AC  ‘A’  1:37:01
1 Vicki Cronin (20) 22:16 2 Alison Drasdo (21) 23:43
3 Claire Chaffer (22) 25:08 4 Louise Mangen (26) 25:54

 25 City Of Hull AC  ‘A’  1:37:12
1 Sophie Lee (11) 21:36 2 Naomi Bright (19) 24:13
3 Corinna Turner (21) 25:13 4 Pamela Tarbet (27) 26:10

 26 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:37:13
1 d Wilson (34) 23:38 2 Rebecca Donohue (38) 24:52
3 Michelle Murphy (38) 26:14 4 Ailbhe Mcdaid (28) 22:29

 27 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  1:37:23
1 Lily Mcguiness (45) 25:01 2 Hayley Simpson (37) 23:20
3 Janet Grint (28) 24:11 4 Michelle Vaughan (29) 24:51

 28 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  1:37:39
1 Kirsty Mackenzie (64) 26:26 2 Kirsty Longley (31) 21:14
3 Clare Constable (30) 25:32 4 Victoria Gilbody (30) 24:27

 29 Vale Royal AC  ‘B’  1:37:51
1 Esme Bridge (41) 24:30 2 Cara Gibbons (40) 25:00
3 Sophie Smith (35) 24:18 4 Clara Pettitt (31) 24:03

 30 Wirral AC  1:38:48
1 Sarah Kearney (25) 23:04 2 Penny Thorn (33) 24:44
3 Anne Rosbottom (29) 25:10 4 Caroline Hall (35) 25:50

 31 Royton Road Runners  ‘A’  1:41:47
1 Rochelle Evans (69) 26:57 2 Valerie Kilburn (58) 25:35
3 Vikki Smith (50) 26:57 4 Sophie Wood (36) 22:18

 32 Chorlton Runners  ‘A’  1:41:59
1 Emma Tollefson (52) 25:29 2 Alison Wainwright (50) 26:19
3 Emma Butler (45) 26:09 4 Stephanie Stevens (38) 24:02
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 33 Wigan & District H & AC  ‘B’  1:42:33
1 Jacqueline Jones (56) 25:55 2 Nina Pilkington (48) 25:31
3 Julie Platt (41) 24:33 4 Caroline Rasburn (39) 26:34

 34 Bingley Harriers & Ac  1:43:37
1 Victoria Merrick (65) 26:28 2 Lesley Watson (41) 23:08
3 Sarah Flaherty (37) 24:24 4 Alana Gill (41) 29:37

 35 Altrincham & District Ac  ‘A’  1:43:51
1 Lora Blann (31) 23:31 2 Fiona Cosgrove (39) 25:51
3 Steph Thompson (44) 28:24 4 Beverley Jackson (42) 26:05

 36 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:44:06
1 Lesley Sinclair (50) 25:21 2 Jennifer Hulley (63) 28:08
3 Samantha Thomas (49) 25:58 4 Jayne Lawton (43) 24:39

 37 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘C’  1:44:09
1 Marloes Peeters (71) 27:38 2 Tessa Robinson (47) 22:46
3 Sophie Harrison (46) 27:40 4 Anneka Sanders (44) 26:05

 38 Vale Royal AC  ‘C’  1:44:22
1 Lucy Burch (37) 24:03 2 Lucy Knight (46) 26:19
3 Kate Titlow (42) 26:49 4 Emmalouise Pyatt (45) 27:11

 39 Trawden AC  ‘A’  1:44:28
1 Kelly Lovick (43) 24:48 2 Dawn Tibbs (51) 27:11
3 Jenny Mcandrew (58) 29:15 4 C Singleton (46) 23:14

 40 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC  1:44:40
1 Amelia Lancaster (30) 23:25 2 Jenny Murray (28) 23:03
3 Caroline Fuller (43) 30:49 4 Jenny Doyle (47) 27:23

 41 Keighley & Craven AC  1:45:41
1 Sarah O’sullivan (38) 24:07 2 Emma Dooks (52) 27:55
3 Tegan Knappy (47) 26:44 4 Lorna Hubbard (48) 26:55

 42 Trafford AC  ‘B’  1:46:00
1 Rachel Mcdonnell (59) 26:07 2 Nicole Davenport (59) 26:36
3 Ruth Beresford (51) 26:47 4 Joanne Lott (49) 26:30

 43 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’  1:46:32
1 J Cordingley (46) 25:02 2 Carla Ousey (61) 27:53
3 Julia Reynolds (53) 27:27 4 Sinead Ferguson (50) 26:10

 44 Wilmslow RC  ‘B’  1:46:38
1 Kate Sutton (61) 26:16 2 Nicky Mowat (64) 27:16
3 Amy Longmore (55) 27:14 4 Sally Price (51) 25:52

 45 North Shields Polytechnic Clu  ‘B’  1:46:39
1 Jil Davies (68) 26:42 2 Natalie Thorburn (53) 25:34
3 K Blevins (56) 28:37 4 Alison Dixon (52) 25:46

 46 Preston Harriers  ‘A’  1:47:20
1 Marian Hesketh (62) 26:18 2 Lindsey Berends (57) 26:12
3 Victoria Duckett (48) 26:52 4 Vicki Sherrington (53) 27:58

 47 City Of Hull AC  ‘B’  1:47:27
1 Hannah Harne (63) 26:19 2 Lucy Chrost (66) 27:32
3 Karen Green (57) 27:10 4 Sarah Mitchell (54) 26:26

 48 Penny Lane Striders  ‘B’  1:47:54
1 C Rawcliffe (58) 25:58 2 C Sandersonrigby (62) 27:15
3 Sarah Jackson (52) 26:40 4 Anna Watkin (55) 28:01

 49 Blackburn Harriers & AC  1:48:37
1 Carmen Byrne (22) 22:42 2 Catherine Guinan (55) 29:40
3 Lindsay Davies (54) 28:01 4 Claire Bridge (56) 28:14

 50 Barnsley Ac  ‘B’  1:48:43
1 Beth Massey (40) 24:27 2 Naomi Biddlestone (43) 25:15
3 Jenny Wakeman (40) 25:47 4 Sharon Moore (57) 33:14

 51 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  ‘B’  1:50:34
1 Michelle Abbot (66) 26:32 2 Lynsey Birtwistle (67) 27:22
3 Vicky Heys (61) 28:27 4 Angela Shian (58) 28:13

 52 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘C’  1:52:00
1 Zoe Storr (57) 25:56 2 Sophie Fodden (68) 29:03
3 Amy Kettlewell (60) 26:32 4 J Baileytaylor (59) 30:29

 53 Bury AC  ‘B’  1:52:57
1 Bev Mcauley (48) 25:13 2 Elizabeth Cheshire (54) 27:04
3 Brainne Turner (66) 33:14 4 Siobhan Guy (60) 27:26

 54 Accrington Road Runners  ‘B’  1:53:03
1 Katharine Gregson (73) 28:05 2 Carole Morris (71) 28:03
3 Lisa Boyle (65) 29:12 4 Michelle Mcdonald (61) 27:43

 55 Radcliffe AC  1:53:20
1 Jenny Yates (53) 25:47 2 C Mullineaux (73) 30:54
3 Lisa Carter (68) 30:15 4 Paula Abernethy (62) 26:24

 56 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘D’  1:53:37
1 Alannah Booth (51) 25:26 2 Vicky Rhodes (69) 29:49
3 N Harveyfranklin (63) 29:38 4 Aideen Farrell (63) 28:44

 57 St Theresa’S A.C.  1:55:35
1 Sarah Waite (76) 28:30 2 Vicky Miller (72) 27:57
3 Emma Longfellow (64) 28:32 4 Becca Hattrell (64) 30:36

 58 Chorlton Runners  ‘B’  1:56:24
1 C Tollefson (72) 28:01 2 Victoria Thompson (74) 29:48
3 Alice Doherty (67) 28:48 4 Gemma Cleary (65) 29:47

 59 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘D’  1:56:45
1 Amanda Mccartney (77) 28:42 2 Ruth Ollerenshaw (75) 31:10
3 Kate Cammish (69) 28:57 4 Jaymie Shenton (66) 27:56

 60 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘A’  1:58:38
1 Rachel Beesley (47) 25:11 2 Rachel Wilcock (49) 26:36
3 Chloe Dowdle (62) 32:45 4 Louise Hayes (67) 34:06

 61 Royton Road Runners  ‘B’  1:59:31
1 Jillian Hickson (78) 29:26 2 Gail Shaw (76) 31:08
3 Helen Knight (70) 30:27 4 Helen Radcliffe (68) 28:30

 62 Middleton Harriers AC  2:05:05
1 Cathy Murphy (80) 30:20 2 Fiona Bolton (77) 30:34
3 C Eckersley (71) 31:44 4 Ball Emma (69) 32:27

 63 Royton Road Runners  ‘C’  2:08:32
1 Jillian Heywood (83) 33:03 2 Sharon Leach (80) 31:56
3 Martina Naismith (73) 32:39 4 Niparun Nessa (70) 30:54

 64 Penny Lane Striders  ‘C’  2:10:49
1 Helen Osborne (81) 30:55 2 Rachel Rick (78) 32:33
3 Kennedy Procter (74) 36:26 4 Claire Meadows (71) 30:55

 65 Trawden AC  ‘B’  2:11:49
1 Emily O’connor (79) 29:33 2 Diane Ford (81) 36:07
3 Elaine Corcoran (72) 31:51 4 Karen Windle (72) 34:18

 66 Preston Harriers  ‘C’  2:18:56
1 Sinead Sweeney (82) 31:28 2 Maureen Kirkby (79) 33:18
3 Tracy Young (75) 40:50 4 Sue Wickham (73) 33:20
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Disqualified -

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel  ‘A’  1:28:25
1 Charlotte Ward (15) 21:45 2 DISQUALIFIED (9) 21:31
3 Hannah Fletcher (8) 22:48 4 Imani Wilson (6) 22:21

Wilmslow RC  ‘A’  1:34:04
1 Diane Mcvey (6) 21:01 2 Louisa Harrison (17) 24:24
3 Amanda Bradbury (16) 23:35 4 DISQUALIFIED (17) 25:04

Bury AC  ‘A’  1:38:10
1 Sophie Whittaker (19) 22:13 2 Katie Geelan (20) 23:43
3 DISQUALIFIED (24) 25:23 4 Sophie Hill (32) 26:51

Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘C’  1:38:19
1 Alina Stepanchuk (33) 23:36 2 Naomi Armitage (32) 24:06
3 DISQUALIFIED (33) 25:53 4 D Elliott (33) 24:44

Border Harriers & AC  1:38:42
1 Clare Mckeown (32) 23:33 2 Fiona Smith (35) 24:32
3 DISQUALIFIED (34) 25:41 4 Carolyn Millican (34) 24:56

Accrington Road Runners  ‘A’  1:41:51
1 C Derbyshire (39) 24:14 2 DISQUALIFIED (42) 25:24
3 Julie Brady (39) 25:29 4 Lisa Parker (37) 26:44

Preston Harriers  ‘B’  1:42:50
1 Jade Bebbington (74) 28:09 2 DISQUALIFIED (5) 14:31
3 Linda Roberts (36) 31:15 4 Susan Ashcroft (40) 28:55

Incomplete Teams:

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel  ‘B’
1 Elizabeth Adams (44) 24:55 2 Natalia Hackett (23) 21:24
3 Lexie Wilson (31) 27:13

West Cheshire AC
1 Eleanor Robinson (55) 25:51 2 Clare Mallon (60) 26:55
3 Angela Tegg (59) 28:31

Bolton United Harriers & AC
1 Katie Oakley (21) 22:30 2 Rebecca Kay (24) 23:51

Sheffield RC
1 Abigail Knight (36) 23:56 2 Samya Armoush (36) 24:10

St Helens Sutton AC  ‘B’
1 Amy Corfield (42) 24:44 2 Shannon Partington (45) 25:16

Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘C’
1 Abigail Wooddoyle (67) 26:35 2 Sofia Tavini (56) 25:53

Altrincham & District Ac  ‘B’
1 Carole Harrison (70) 27:32 2 Laura Fairhurst (65) 26:14

Trafford AC  ‘C’
1 Anna Vergesbausili (60) 26:11 2 Sue Exon (70) 29:48

Leeds City Ac  ‘D’
1 Rachael Dyson (49) 25:13

City Of Hull AC  ‘C’
1 Madeleine Chadwick(75) 28:09

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Lauren Howarth LeighHarr    19:47
  2 Jenna Hill SaleHarri A   20:13
  3 Laura Hesketh Clayton-l A   20:26
  4 Jenny Blizard Rotherham A   20:42
  = Abigail Howarth LeighHarr    20:42
  6 Sophie Cowper Rotherham A   20:44
  7 Claire Duck LeedsCity A   20:49
  8 Rachael Burns L’poolH A   20:52
  9 Veleska Wills DerbyAC    20:55
 10 Louise Rudd Stockport A   20:58


